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BRITISH
COLUMBIA
Reference: ENV 401566

July 21, 2023

The Honourable Mélanie Joly, PC, MP, Minister of Foreign Affairs
Sent via email: Melanie.Joly@parl.gc.ca

The Honourable Steven Guilbeault, PC, MP, Minister of Environment and Climate Change Canada
Sent via email: ec.ministre-minister.ec@canada.ca

The Honourable Jonathan Wilkinson, PC, MP, Minister of Natural Resources Canada
Sent via email: NRCan.Minister-Ministre.RNCan@Canada.ca

Dear Ministers Mélanie Joly, Steven Guilbeault and Jonathan Wilkinson:

We are writing regarding the ongoing work in response to requests for an International Joint
Commission (IJC) reference for the Elk-Kootenay/ai watershed.

5.16

Mailing Address:
Parliament Buildings
Victoria BC V8V 1X4

Ministry of Environment and Ministry of Energy, Mines and
Climate Change Strategy Low Carbon Innovation
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513,516

5.16

Thank you for your consideration and we look forward to speaking with you soon.

Sincerely,
George Heyman Josie Osborne
Minister of Environment Minister of Energy, Mines
and Climate Change Strategy and Low Carbon Innovation
Attachment
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cc.
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Chris Forbes, Deputy Minister, Environment and Climate Change Canada
Chris.Forbes@ec.gc.ca

Mollie Johnson, Interim Deputy Minister, Natural Resources Canada
Mollie.Johnson@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca

David Morrison, Deputy Minister, Foreign Affairs David.Morrison@international.gc.ca

Hilary Gellar, Assistant Deputy Minister, Strategic Policy, Environment and Climate Change
Canada Hilary.Geller@ec.gc.ca

Jeff Labonte, Assistant Deputy Minister, Land and Minerals Sector, NR-Can
jeff.labonte@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca

Glenn Linder, A/Assistant Deputy Minister, Americas, GAC glen.linder@international.gc.ca

Anna Classen, Regional Director General, West and North Regions, Environment and Climate
Change Canada Anna.Classen@ec.gc.ca

Kimberly Lavoie, Director General, Policy and Economics Branch, NR-Can
kimberly.lavoie@NRCan-RNCan.gc.ca
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